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CITY OF GONZALES 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

BYKUSA INC

MS EXTRACT & SPICE LLC

WAL MART

UPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

A MILLS DBA LAND O'LAKES

RAL DEVELOPMENT LLC - HEB

LIVESTOCK NUTRITION CENTER LLC

TOUCHSTTONE REALTY - GONZALES LLC

A

TYSON FOODS INC

GUERRA ENTERPRISES

MARKET

$123,889,490

$19,579,970

$11,079,580

$8,501,440

$7,266,570

$6,774,000

$5,190,790

$4,798,290

$4,694,350

$4,038,100

TAXABLE

$123,889,490

$19,679,970

$11,079,580

$8,501,440

$7,266,570

$6,774,000

$5,190,790

$4,770,650

$4,694,350

$4,038,100



CITY OF NIXON 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER MARKET TAXABLE
HOLMES FOODS INC $22,517,130 $22,517,130
LOWE'S PAY & SAVE INC $1,350,130 $1,350,130
CMALLEN PROPERTIES LLC $1,185,910 $1,185,910
CIRCLE K STORES INC $1,082,930 $1,082,930
CARAWAY FORD $1,066,120 $1,066,120

MDC COAST 10 LLC $809,020 $809,020

HERITAGE BANK $555,800 $555,800

ZNN INVESTMENTS LLC $549,220 $549,220

FINCH TROY & JANET $530,130 $530,130

ZOETISUS LLC $520,520 $520,520




CITY OF WAELDER 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER MARKET TAXABLE
J & B SAUSAGE $8,369,800 $8,369,900
CAL MAINE FOODS INC $8,017,440 $8,017,440
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD $1,043,290 $1,043,290
MDC COAST 19 LLC $439,860 $439,860
OPM TEXAS INVESTMENTS LLC $401,260 $401,260
OLMOS DIANA $331,290 $331,290
SANTEX TRUCK CENTER LTD $300,000 $300,000
LOPEZ JOE $293,470 $285,850
FAMILY DOLLAR STORE #31139 $254,700 $254,700

TOVAR VICTOR JR $253,000 $253,000




TAXPAYER

DGOGSMILE‘i(T X030420 LLC - DOLLAR GENERAL

JANICEK DONALD & SHELLEY

SAMPLE

APISA SH

SCHOENFIELD DONALD

JOHN & MCMAHAN CHARLOTTE

PRICE THOMAS & LORI

ELIA & APISA WILLIAM T ESTATE

OWNHOLE INSPECTION

RHODES D C JR

HARMONI TOWERS LLC UNITI TOWER

DOUGLAS L

DNNIE C ESTATE & DOUGLAS ELISA

MARKET

$629,120

$417,620

$351,420

$248,490

$310,090

$255,670

$210,000

$227,020

$204,020

$227,810

CITY OF SMILEY 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXABLE

$629,120

$386,090

$351,420

$248,490

$235,420

$235,050

$210,000

$204,440

$204,020

$195,220



ENTERE

LON

TEXAS GON

PEN

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES

BYK USA INC

PRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

ESTAR OPERATING LLC

HOLMES FOODS INC

ZALES & NORTHERN RAILROAD

N VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP

ADAMS EXTRACT & SPICE LLC

GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

KITCHEN PRIDE MUSHROOMS

MARKET

$258,713,710

$125,599,410

$43,162,090

$29,002,070

$24,528,670

$29,588,950

$20,887,520

$19,579,970

$17,421,530

$14,276,950

GONZALES 1.S.D. 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXABLE

$257,560,990

$125,385,020

$43,162,090

$29,092,070

$24,328,840

$21,044,010

$20,887,520

$19,579,970

$17,355,600

$12,696,580



TAXPAYER

PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

CAL

UNION PAC

“

MAINE FOODS INC

FIC RAILROAD COMPANY

& B SAUSAGE

FLINT HILL RESOURCES LP

CBTR HOLDINGS LLC

FLATONIA QPERATING COMPANY LLC

JAN

ECKA DANNY VAN

LCRA TRANSMISSION SERVICES CRP

FLORES SERAFIN & LUCIA

MARKET

$64,986,670

$40,156,060

$13,872,730

$9,725,680

$3,356,550

$3,356,550

$2,757,700

$4,136,050

$1,564,850

$1,270,280

WAELDER 1.S.D. 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXABLE

$64,986,670

$31,758,780

$13,872,730

$8,464,600

$3,356,550

$3,356,550

$2,757,700

$1,595,390

$1,564,850

$1,270,280



TAXPAYER

PENN VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP

PERfT/IIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

EOG RESOURCES INC

LAVACA MIDSTREAM LLC
HELMERICH & PAYNE INTERNATIONAL
DRILLING
NUEVQ DOS GATHERING & TRANS

DARILEK THOMAS & DEBBIE

FLATONIA OPERATING COMPANY LLC

STEHLE RESOURCES LLC

SIKES ASHLEY HEWIT IRRVCBL TRUST

MARKET

$30,627,730
$14,561,510
$?,730,310
$5,357,860
$4,000,000
$1,628,140
$838,780
$669,250
$1,545,180

$621,570

MOULTON 1.S.D. 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXABLE

$30,627,730

$14,561,510

$7,730,310

$5,357,860

$4,000,000

$1,628,140

$838,780

$669,250

$623,570

$621,570



DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES

FLINT HILL RESOURCES LP

JO

JUL

HN CLARK RANCH LTD

DY P CAMPBELL TRUST

JOHN MORGAN PRESTON TRUST

CUSA

CK RANCH CORPORATION

FRED M HANSEN TRUST

WILL

AM FLY & SUSAN COWAN

MARKET

$48,322,600

$3,985,800

$3,016,720

$2,450,200

$6,008,610

$4,405,930

$4,405,920

$5,939,660

$2,990,880

$5,5675,700

CUERO 1.S.D. 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXABLE

$48,322,600

$3,985,800

$3,016,720

$2,450,200

$2,276,700

$2,104,390

$2,104,380

$1,966,070

$1,622,570

$1,153,760



TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES
HOLMES FOODS INC
MARATHON OIL EF LLC
K M CRUDE & CONDENSATE LLC
EARTHSTONE OPERATING LLC
HOUSTON PIPELINE COMPANY
ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC
ROSEWWOOD RESOURCES INC
BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP

AEP TEXAS INC

MARKET

$278,051,670

$22,753,090

$20,507,990

$16,826,520

$14,260,140

$9,238,200

$9,024,520

$8,820,490

$6,616,700

$5,864,250

NIXON-SMILEY C.1.S.D. 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXABLE

$277,283,460

$22,548,510

$20,507,990

$16,826,520

$14,260,140

$9,238,200

$9,024,520

$8,820,490

$6,616,700

$5,864,250



TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES

PENN VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP

BOED

SH

LA\

DICKS

GUADALL

EKER M C AGRICULTURE

INER WATER TAP LLC

VACA MIDSTREAM LLC

5ON ALLEN FOUNDATION

JPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

DON & ALLISON JAEHNE

HENRY & ANNIE BORCHERS TRUST

SHIRLEY A NAGELMUELLER

MARKET

$49,976,540

$13,756,850

$11,577,060

$2,877,120

$2,661,500

$2,337,620

$1,282,840

$2,471,790

$2,850,140

$1,377,120

SHINER 1.S.D. 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXABLE

$49,827,830

$13,756,850

$3,147,950

$2,877,120

$2,661,500

$2,337,620

$1,282,840

$1,202,860

$998,210

$845,530



YOAKUM 1.S.D. 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER ) MARKET TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES $48,898,320 $48,218,750
MARATHON OIL EF LLC $3,058,280 $3,058,280
ROBERT|BOOTHE INVESTMENTS LP $4,242,280 $1,093,040
OTTO LIVING TRUST $2,443,430 $783,750
BRUCE & LYNDA MCKEE $1,362,690 $689,400
BRURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS $682,210 $682,210
CRYSTAL SHIMEK $2,207,760 $606,820
PENN VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP $579,620 $579,620
JOHNNY DRYMALLA $857,490 $567,320

HERMES RANCH LP $2,781,690 $623,620




GONZALES COUNTY ESD #1 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES

BYK USA INC

PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

PENN VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP

ENTERP

CA

LONE

M4

GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

RISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

HOLMES FOODS INC

L MAINE FOODS INC

:STAR OPERATING LLC

\RATHON OIL EF LLC

MARKET

$692,505,710

$125,599,410

$79,548,180

$67,152,880

$565,226,730

$46,940,190

$45,216,540

$29,730,020

$27,180,490

$26,355,090

TAXABLE

$653,873,250

$125,385,020

$79,548,180

$67,152,880

$50,128,000

$46,535,780

$35,901,470

$29,730,020

$27,180,490

$26,289,160



GONZALES COUNTY ESD #2 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

PERN

PENN

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES

BYK USA INC

1IAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

I.

C4

JOLMES FOODS INC

AL MAINE FOODS INC

LONESTAR OPERATING LLC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

GUADALU

PE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

MARKET

$692,505,710

$125,599,410

$79,548,180

$67,1562,880

$55,226,730

$46,940,190

$45,216,540

$29,730,020

$27,180,490

$26,355,090

TAXABLE

$653,873,250

$125,385,020

$79,548,180

$67,152,880

$50,128,000

$46,535,780

$35,901,470

$29,730,020

$27,180,490

$26,289,160



GONZALES CO UNDERGROUND WATER DISTRICT 2021

TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
TAXPAYER MARKET

EOG RESOURCES $353,462,530
BYK USA INC $124,682,480
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE $79,548,180
HOLMES FOODS INC $46,940,190
PENN VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP $39,209,160
CAL MAINE FOODS INC $45,216,540
LONESTAR OPERATING LLC $29,730,020
GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP $25,644,700
TEXAS GONZALES & NORTHERN RAILROAD $29,588,950
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD $20,123,840

TAXABLE

$352,545,610

$124,606,580

$79,548,180

$46,535,780

$39,209,160

$35,901,470

$29,730,020

$25,578,770

$21,044,010

$20,123,840



GONZAL)ES HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

PER

PEN

ENTER

LON

GUADAL

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES

MIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

N VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP

PRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

AL MAINE FOODS INC

BYKUSAINC

JESTAR OPERATING LLC

HOLMES FOODS INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

UPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

MARKET

$560,122,740

$79,548,180

$52,816,390

$46,196,020

$45,216,540

$125,599,410

$29,711,020

$24,528,670

$23,599,000

$21,737,270

TAXABLE

$558,821,310

$79,5648,180

$52,816,390

$41,097,290

$35,979,150

$35,809,770

$29,711,020

$24,328,840

$23,599,000

$21,671,340



NIX(

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES

OLMES FOODS INC

EARTHSTONE OPERATING LLC

ENTERP

HOUST

HELMERIG

GUADALU

RA

RISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

AEP TEXAS INC

[ON PIPELINE COMPANY

H & PAYNE INTNL DRILLING

PE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

2 BKRANCHLLC

AMON GONZALEZ JR

MARKET

$35,061,140

$22,753,080

$9,121,700

$9,024,520

$4,006,710

$3,899,680

$3,400,000

$3,176,950

$2,365,000

$1,629,510

DN HOSPITAL DISTRICT 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXABLE

$34,292,930

$22,548,510

$9,121,700

$9,024,520

$4,006,710

$3,899,680

$3,400,000

$3,176,950

$1,688,110

$1,629,510



YOAKUM HOSPITAL DISTRICT 2020 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER MARKET TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES $48,933,840 $48,254,270
MARATHON OIL EF LLC $3,058,280 $3,058,280
ROBERT|BOOTHE INVESTMENTS LP $4,242,280 $1,093,040
OTTO LIVING TRUST $2,443,430 $783,750
GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP $774,940 $774,940
BRUCE & LYNDA MCKEE $1,362,690 $724,400
BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS $682,210 $682,210
CRYSTAL SHIMEK $2,207,760 $606,820
JOHNNY DRYMALLA $857,490 $602,320

PENN VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP $579,620 $579,620




PERM

PENN

ENTERP

CA

LONE

M4

GUADALU

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES

BYKUSA INC

IAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP

RISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

OLMES FOODS INC

\L MAINE FOODS INC

=STAR OPERATING LLC

\ARATHON OIL EF LLC

PE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

MARKET

$692,505,710

$125,599,410

$79,548,180

$67,152,880

$55,226,730

$46,940,190

$45,216,540

$29,730,020

$27,180,490

$26,355,090

5ONZALES COUNTY 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXABLE

$689,756,500

$125,385,020

$79,5648,180

$67,152,880

$50,128,000

$46,535,780

$35,979,150

$29,730,020

$27,180,490

$26,289,160



