CITY OF GONZALES 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

	TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
	BYK USA INC	\$123,889,490	\$123,889,490
ADA	MS EXTRACT & SPICE LLC	\$19,579,970	\$19,579,970
	WAL MART	\$11,079,580	\$11,079,580
GUADAL	UPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP	\$8,501,440	\$8,501,440
PURIN	A MILLS DBA LAND O'LAKES	\$7,266,570	\$7,266,570
WWW RU	RAL DEVELOPMENT LLC - HEB	\$6,774,000	\$6,774,000
LIVEST	OCK NUTRITION CENTER LLC	\$5,190,790	\$5,190,790
TOUCHS	TONE REALTY - GONZALES LLC	\$4,798,290	\$4,770,650
	TYSON FOODS INC	\$4,694,350	\$4,694,350
А	GUERRA ENTERPRISES	\$4,038,100	\$4,038,100

CITY OF NIXON 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

	TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
	HOLMES FOODS INC	\$22,517,130	\$22,517,130
L	OWE'S PAY & SAVE INC	\$1,350,130	\$1,350,130
CN	ALLEN PROPERTIES LLC	\$1,185,910	\$1,185,910
,	CIRCLE K STORES INC	\$1,082,930	\$1,082,930
	CARAWAY FORD	\$1,066,120	\$1,066,120
	MDC COAST 10 LLC	\$809,020	\$809,020
	HERITAGE BANK	\$555,800	\$555,800
2	NN INVESTMENTS LLC	\$549,220	\$549,220
	FINCH TROY & JANET	\$530,130	\$530,130
	ZOETIS US LLC	\$520,520	\$520,520

CITY OF WAELDER 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

	TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
	J & B SAUSAGE	\$8,369,900	\$8,369,900
CA	L MAINE FOODS INC	\$8,017,440	\$8,017,440
UNIC	ON PACIFIC RAILROAD	\$1,043,290	\$1,043,290
Ŋ	IDC COAST 19 LLC	\$439,860	\$439,860
OPM T	EXAS INVESTMENTS LLC	\$401,260	\$401,260
	OLMOS DIANA	\$331,290	\$331,290
SANT	EX TRUCK CENTER LTD	\$300,000	\$300,000
	LOPEZ JOE	\$293,470	\$285,850
FAMILY	ODLLAR STORE #31139	\$254,700	\$254,700
•	TOVAR VICTOR JR	\$253,000	\$253,000

CITY OF SMILEY 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

	TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
DGOGSMILE	YTX030420 LLC - DOLLAR GENERAL	\$629,120	\$629,120
JAN	ICEK DONALD & SHELLEY	\$417,620	\$396,090
g	SCHOENFIELD DONALD	\$351,420	\$351,420
SAMPLE	JOHN & MCMAHAN CHARLOTTE	\$248,490	\$248,490
	PRICE THOMAS & LORI	\$310,090	\$235,420
APISA SHI	ELIA & APISA WILLIAM T ESTATE	\$255,670	\$235,050
D	OWNHOLE INSPECTION	\$210,000	\$210,000
	RHODES D C JR	\$227,020	\$204,440
HARMOI	NI TOWERS LLC UNITI TOWER	\$204,020	\$204,020
DOUGLAS LC	ONNIE C ESTATE & DOUGLAS ELISA	\$227,810	\$195,220

GONZALES I.S.D. 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

	TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
	EOG RESOURCES	\$258,713,710	\$257,560,990
	BYK USA INC	\$125,599,410	\$125,385,020
ENTER	PRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC	\$43,162,090	\$43,162,090
LON	ESTAR OPERATING LLC	\$29,092,070	\$29,092,070
	HOLMES FOODS INC	\$24,528,670	\$24,328,840
TEXAS GON	ZALES & NORTHERN RAILROAD	\$29,588,950	\$21,044,010
PEN	N VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP	\$20,887,520	\$20,887,520
ADAN	IS EXTRACT & SPICE LLC	\$19,579,970	\$19,579,970
GUADALL	JPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP	\$17,421,530	\$17,355,600
KITC	HEN PRIDE MUSHROOMS	\$14,276,950	\$12,696,580

WAELDER I.S.D. 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

	TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
PERMIA	N HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$64,986,670	\$64,986,670
CAL	MAINE FOODS INC	\$40,156,060	\$31,758,780
UNION PAC	FIC RAILROAD COMPANY	\$13,872,730	\$13,872,730
j	& B SAUSAGE	\$9,725,680	\$8,464,600
FLINT	HILL RESOURCES LP	\$3,356,550	\$3,356,550
СВТ	R HOLDINGS LLC	\$3,356,550	\$3,356,550
FLATONIA O	PERATING COMPANY LLC	\$2,757,700	\$2,757,700
JAN	ECKA DANNY VAN	\$4,136,050	\$1,595,390
LCRA TRAN	SMISSION SERVICES CRP	\$1,564,850	\$1,564,850
FLOR	ES SERAFIN & LUCIA	\$1,270,280	\$1,270,280

MOULTON I.S.D. 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

	TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
PEN	N VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP	\$30,627,730	\$30,627,730
PER	MIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$14,561,510	\$14,561,510
E	OG RESOURCES INC	\$7,730,310	\$7,730,310
LA	VACA MIDSTREAM LLC	\$5,357,860	\$5,357,860
HELMERI	CH & PAYNE INTERNATIONAL DRILLING	\$4,000,000	\$4,000,000
NUEVO	DOS GATHERING & TRANS	\$1,628,140	\$1,628,140
DAF	RILEK THOMAS & DEBBIE	\$838,780	\$838,780
FLATONI	A OPERATING COMPANY LLC	\$669,250	\$669,250
ST	EHLE RESOURCES LLC	\$1,545,190	\$623,570
SIKES AS	HLEY HEWIT IRRVCBL TRUST	\$621,570	\$621,570

CUERO I.S.D. 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

	TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
	EOG RESOURCES	\$48,322,600	\$48,322,600
DEVON E	NERGY PRODUCTION CO LP	\$3,985,800	\$3,985,800
ENTER	PRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC	\$3,016,720	\$3,016,720
FLIN	IT HILL RESOURCES LP	\$2,450,200	\$2,450,200
JO	HN CLARK RANCH LTD	\$6,008,610	\$2,276,700
JU	DY P CAMPBELL TRUST	\$4,405,930	\$2,104,390
JOHN (MORGAN PRESTON TRUST	\$4,405,920	\$2,104,380
CUSA	CK RANCH CORPORATION	\$5,939,660	\$1,966,070
FF	RED M HANSEN TRUST	\$2,990,880	\$1,622,570
WILL	AM FLY & SUSAN COWAN	\$5,575,700	\$1,153,760

NIXON-SMILEY C.I.S.D. 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

	TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
	EOG RESOURCES	\$278,051,670	\$277,283,460
н	OLMES FOODS INC	\$22,753,090	\$22,548,510
MA	RATHON OIL EF LLC	\$20,507,990	\$20,507,990
KMCR	UDE & CONDENSATE LLC	\$16,826,520	\$16,826,520
EARTH	STONE OPERATING LLC	\$14,260,140	\$14,260,140
HOUST	ON PIPELINE COMPANY	\$9,238,200	\$9,238,200
ENTERP	RISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC	\$9,024,520	\$9,024,520
ROSE	WOOD RESOURCES INC	\$8,820,490	\$8,820,490
BARNH	ART RANCH MINERALS LP	\$6,616,700	\$6,616,700
	AEP TEXAS INC	\$5,864,250	\$5,864,250

SHINER I.S.D. 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

	TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
	EOG RESOURCES	\$49,976,540	\$49,827,830
PENI	N VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP	\$13,756,850	\$13,756,850
BOED	EKER M C AGRICULTURE	\$11,577,060	\$3,147,950
SH	INER WATER TAP LLC	\$2,877,120	\$2,877,120
LA	VACA MIDSTREAM LLC	\$2,661,500	\$2,661,500
DICK	SON ALLEN FOUNDATION	\$2,337,620	\$2,337,620
GUADALU	JPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP	\$1,282,840	\$1,282,840
DC	ON & ALLISON JAEHNE	\$2,471,790	\$1,202,860
HENRY	& ANNIE BORCHERS TRUST	\$2,850,140	\$998,210
SHIF	RLEY A NAGELMUELLER	\$1,377,120	\$845,530

YOAKUM I.S.D. 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

	TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
	EOG RESOURCES	\$48,898,320	\$48,218,750
M	ARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$3,058,280	\$3,058,280
ROBERT	BOOTHE INVESTMENTS LP	\$4,242,280	\$1,093,040
¢	OTTO LIVING TRUST	\$2,443,430	\$783,750
BR	UCE & LYNDA MCKEE	\$1,362,690	\$689,400
BRURLING	STON RESOURCES OIL & GAS	\$682,210	\$682,210
	CRYSTAL SHIMEK	\$2,207,760	\$606,820
PENI	VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP	\$579,620	\$579,620
	JOHNNY DRYMALLA	\$857,490	\$567,320
	HERMES RANCH LP	\$2,781,690	\$523,620

GONZALES COUNTY ESD #1 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

	TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
	EOG RESOURCES	\$692,505,710	\$653,873,250
	BYK USA INC	\$125,599,410	\$125,385,020
PERM	IAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$79,548,180	\$79,548,180
PENN	VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP	\$67,152,880	\$67,152,880
ENTERP	RISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC	\$55,226,730	\$50,128,000
Н	OLMES FOODS INC	\$46,940,190	\$46,535,780
CA	L MAINE FOODS INC	\$45,216,540	\$35,901,470
LONE	STAR OPERATING LLC	\$29,730,020	\$29,730,020
MA	RATHON OIL EF LLC	\$27,180,490	\$27,180,490
GUADALU	PE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP	\$26,355,090	\$26,289,160

GONZALES COUNTY ESD #2 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES	\$692,505,710	\$653,873,250
BYK USA INC	\$125,599,410	\$125,385,020
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$79,548,180	\$79,548,180
PENN VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP	\$67,152,880	\$67,152,880
ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC	\$55,226,730	\$50,128,000
HOLMES FOODS INC	\$46,940,190	\$46,535,780
CAL MAINE FOODS INC	\$45,216,540	\$35,901,470
LONESTAR OPERATING LLC	\$29,730,020	\$29,730,020
MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$27,180,490	\$27,180,490
GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP	\$26,355,090	\$26,289,160

GONZALES CO UNDERGROUND WATER DISTRICT 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

	TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
	EOG RESOURCES	\$353,462,530	\$352,545,610
	BYK USA INC	\$124,682,480	\$124,606,580
PERM	IIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$79,548,180	\$79,548,180
F	IOLMES FOODS INC	\$46,940,190	\$46,535,780
PENN	I VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP	\$39,209,160	\$39,209,160
CA	AL MAINE FOODS INC	\$45,216,540	\$35,901,470
LONE	ESTAR OPERATING LLC	\$29,730,020	\$29,730,020
GUADALU	PE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP	\$25,644,700	\$25,578,770
TEXAS GONZ	ZALES & NORTHERN RAILROAD	\$29,588,950	\$21,044,010
UNI	ON PACIFIC RAILROAD	\$20,123,840	\$20,123,840

GONZALES HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

	TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
	EOG RESOURCES	\$560,122,740	\$558,821,310
PER	MIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$79,548,180	\$79,548,180
PEN	N VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP	\$52,816,390	\$52,816,390
ENTER	PRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC	\$46,196,020	\$41,097,290
c	AL MAINE FOODS INC	\$45,216,540	\$35,979,150
	BYK USA INC	\$125,599,410	\$35,809,770
LON	IESTAR OPERATING LLC	\$29,711,020	\$29,711,020
	HOLMES FOODS INC	\$24,528,670	\$24,328,840
N	IARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$23,599,000	\$23,599,000
GUADAL	UPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP	\$21,737,270	\$21,671,340

NIXON HOSPITAL DISTRICT 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

	TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
	EOG RESOURCES	\$35,061,140	\$34,292,930
Н	OLMES FOODS INC	\$22,753,090	\$22,548,510
EARTH	STONE OPERATING LLC	\$9,121,700	\$9,121,700
ENTERP	RISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC	\$9,024,520	\$9,024,520
	AEP TEXAS INC	\$4,006,710	\$4,006,710
HOUST	ON PIPELINE COMPANY	\$3,899,680	\$3,899,680
HELMERIC	H & PAYNE INTNL DRILLING	\$3,400,000	\$3,400,000
GUADALU	PE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP	\$3,176,950	\$3,176,950
	2 BK RANCH LLC	\$2,365,000	\$1,688,110
R/	MON GONZALEZ JR	\$1,629,510	\$1,629,510

YOAKUM HOSPITAL DISTRICT 2020 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

	TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
	EOG RESOURCES	\$48,933,840	\$48,254,270
M	ARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$3,058,280	\$3,058,280
ROBERT	BOOTHE INVESTMENTS LP	\$4,242,280	\$1,093,040
C	TTO LIVING TRUST	\$2,443,430	\$783,750
GUADALU	PE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP	\$774,940	\$774,940
BR	UCE & LYNDA MCKEE	\$1,362,690	\$724,400
BURLING	TON RESOURCES OIL & GAS	\$682,210	\$682,210
	CRYSTAL SHIMEK	\$2,207,760	\$606,820
•	OHNNY DRYMALLA	\$857,490	\$602,320
PENN	VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP	\$579,620	\$579,620

GONZALES COUNTY 2021 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

	TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
	EOG RESOURCES	\$692,505,710	\$689,756,500
	BYK USA INC	\$125,599,410	\$125,385,020
PERM	IAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$79,548,180	\$79,548,180
PENN	VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP	\$67,152,880	\$67,152,880
ENTERP	RISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC	\$55,226,730	\$50,128,000
H	OLMES FOODS INC	\$46,940,190	\$46,535,780
CA	AL MAINE FOODS INC	\$45,216,540	\$35,979,150
LONI	ESTAR OPERATING LLC	\$29,730,020	\$29,730,020
M	ARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$27,180,490	\$27,180,490
GUADALU	PE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP	\$26,355,090	\$26,289,160